SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 856

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 4

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "seven" and insert "six".

2	In line 12, delete "one member" and insert "two members".
3	Delete lines 13 and 14.
4	In line 17, after the comma delete the rest of the line and insert "to ensure that the funding
5	effectively and efficiently reduces crime;".
6	In line 18, after "that" delete the rest of the line and line 19 and insert "effectively reduce crime
7	and victimization by reducing recidivism;".
8	In line 22, after "sentencing" delete the rest of the line and line 23 and insert "laws in order
9	that the laws better meet the principles of section 15, Article I of the Oregon Constitution;".
10	Delete line 26 and insert:
11	"(f) Make recommendations on how best to use available resources to reduce crime and
12	victimization and hold offenders accountable for their actions.".
13	

1